Holywood Baptist Church - April 2018

Sunday 1st

Wednesday 4th

Thursday 5th

Friday 6th

Sunday 8th

Wednesday 11th

Thursday 12th

Friday 13th

Saturday 14th

Sunday 15th

Monday 16th

Wednesday 18th

Friday 20th

Sunday 22nd

Monday 23rd

Wednesday 25th

Friday 27th

Saturday 28th

Sunday Worship
Weekly gathering of the church

Church Prayer Meeting
Weekly Prayer Meeting

The Bridge

Men's Fellowship evening

Wedding

Wedding of Stephen Jackson and Claire McNeice

Ignite
The Netflix Effect

Sunday Worship
Weekly gathering of the church

Fellowship@Five

Informal time of fellowship

Home Groups

Main Auditorium, Church Building

Minor Hall

Youth Room

Main auditorium and Coffee Lounge

Youth Room

Main Auditorium, Church Building

Minor Hall, Kitchen, Youth Room,
Sports Hall

Various

Meeting at various locations on the second, fourth and fifth Wednesdays

Office Bearers Meeting
Monthly meeting

Wedding
Wedding of Kyle and Jenny Harkness

Friday Club

Club for :P1 to P7 children. Stories, songs, games, crafts, snacks ... helping children discover the Bible.

OMF/SIM/Wycliffe Prayer Breakfast

Minor Hall

Main auditorium and coffee area

Minor Hall and Sports Hall

Minor Hall and Coffee lounge. Also use

of kitchen.

10:30am

8:00pm

8:00pm

10:00am

7:30pm

10:30am

5:00pm

8:00pm

8:00pm

10:00am

7:00pm

9:00am

- 12:00pm

- 9:30pm

- 10:00pm

- 3:00pm

- 9:30pm

-12:00pm

- 6:30pm

- 10:00pm

- 10:00pm

- 3:00pm

- 8:00pm

- 11:30pm

OMF prayer breakfast in conjunction with SIM and Wycliffe. Expected number not more than 50. / access at 8.15 am. leaving at
12.15 pm. access help required. Need facility to show power point presentation and video on screen. Church technician(s) required.

own arrangements made for food.

Sunday Worship
Weekly gathering of the church

Ignite Home Groups
Ignite
CAP Course

Main Auditorium, Church Building
Various

Youth Room

Christians Against Poverty based money management & budgeting course.

Ladies Walk and/or Craft

Coffee Lounge

Ladies meet for a walk, followed by supper. A short craft activity is also available.

Church Prayer Meeting
Weekly Prayer Meeting

Mums' Bible Study

Minor Hall

Minor Hall and Créche

Mums Bible Study together. Children can go into créche

Friday Club

Club for :P1 to P7 children. Stories, songs, games, crafts, snacks ... helping children discover the Bible.

Ignite
Instagram Envy

Sunday Worship
Weekly gathering of the church

CAP Course

Minor Hall and Sports Hall
Youth Room
Main Auditorium, Church Building

Youth Room

Christians Against Poverty based money management & budgeting course.

Home Groups

Various

Meeting at various locations on the second, fourth and fifth Wednesdays

Friday Club

Club for :P1 to P7 children. Stories, songs, games, crafts, snacks ... helping children discover the Bible.

Women's Ministry

Minor Hall and Sports Hall

Youth Room

Eighties Themed Afternoon Tea / access from 1 pm. out at 5 pm

10:30am

7:30pm

7:30pm

7:30pm

8:00pm

9:00am

7:00pm

7:30pm

10:30am

7:30pm

8:00pm

7:00pm

2:00pm

-12:00pm

- 9:30pm

- 9:30pm

- 9:30pm

- 9:30pm

-12:00pm

- 8:00pm

- 9:30pm

-12:00pm

- 9:30pm

- 10:00pm

- 8:00pm

- 4:00pm



Sunday 29th

Monday 30th

Sunday Worship Main Auditorium, Church Building
Weekly gathering of the church

Birthday Event Youth Room
Birthday party for Luke and Bethany Williamson

Ignite Youth Room
Acts of Courage

CAP Course Youth Room

Christians Against Poverty based money management & budgeting course.

10:30am - 12:00pm

12:00pm - 4:00pm

7:30pm - 9:30pm

7:30pm - 9:30pm



