Holywood Baptist Church - April 2018

Sunday 1st	Sunday Worship Weekly gathering of the church	Main Auditorium, Church Building	10:30am - 12:00pm
Wednesday 4th	Church Prayer Meeting Weekly Prayer Meeting	Minor Hall	8:00pm - 9:30pm
Thursday 5th	The Bridge Men's Fellowship evening	Youth Room	8:00pm - 10:00pm
Friday 6th	Wedding Wedding of Stephen Jackson and Claire McNeice	Main auditorium and Coffee Lounge	10:00am - 3:00pm
	Ignite The Netflix Effect	Youth Room	7:30pm - 9:30pm
Sunday 8th	Sunday Worship Weekly gathering of the church	Main Auditorium, Church Building	10:30am - 12:00pm
	Fellowship@Five	Minor Hall, Kitchen, Youth Room, Sports Hall	5:00pm - 6:30pm
	Informal time of fellowship		0.00 40.00
Wednesday 11th	Home Groups Meeting at various locations on the second, fourth a	Various and fifth Wednesdays	8:00pm - 10:00pm
Thursday 12th	Office Bearers Meeting Monthly meeting	Minor Hall	8:00pm - 10:00pm
Friday 13th	Wedding Wedding of Kyle and Jenny Harkness	Main auditorium and coffee area	10:00am - 3:00pm
	Friday Club Club for :P1 to P7 children. Stories, songs, games,	Minor Hall and Sports Hall crafts, snacks helping children discover the Bible.	7:00pm - 8:00pm
Saturday 14th	OMF/SIM/Wycliffe Prayer Breakfast	Minor Hall and Coffee lounge. Also use of kitchen.	9:00am - 11:30pm
	OMF prayer breakfast in conjunction with SIM and Wycliffe. Expected number not more than 50. / access at 8.15 am. leaving at 12.15 pm. access help required. Need facility to show power point presentation and video on screen. Church technician(s) required. own arrangements made for food.		
Sunday 15th	Sunday Worship Weekly gathering of the church	Main Auditorium, Church Building	10:30am - 12:00pm
	Ignite Home Groups Ignite	Various	7:30pm - 9:30pm
Monday 16th	CAP Course Christians Against Poverty based money managem	Youth Room nent & budgeting course.	7:30pm - 9:30pm
	Ladies Walk and/or Craft Ladies meet for a walk, followed by supper. A short	Coffee Lounge craft activity is also available.	7:30pm - 9:30pm
Wednesday 18th	Church Prayer Meeting Weekly Prayer Meeting	Minor Hall	8:00pm - 9:30pm
Friday 20th	Mums' Bible Study Mums Bible Study together. Children can go into cr	Minor Hall and Crèche	9:00am - 12:00pm
	Friday Club Club for :P1 to P7 children. Stories, songs, games,	Minor Hall and Sports Hall crafts, snacks helping children discover the Bible.	7:00pm - 8:00pm
	Ignite Instagram Envy	Youth Room	7:30pm - 9:30pm
Sunday 22nd	Sunday Worship Weekly gathering of the church	Main Auditorium, Church Building	10:30am - 12:00pm
Monday 23rd	CAP Course Christians Against Poverty based money managem	Youth Room nent & budgeting course.	7:30pm - 9:30pm
Wednesday 25th	Home Groups Meeting at various locations on the second, fourth a	Various and fifth Wednesdays	8:00pm - 10:00pm
Friday 27th	Friday Club	Minor Hall and Sports Hall crafts, snacks helping children discover the Bible.	7:00pm - 8:00pm
Saturday 28th	Women's Ministry Eighties Themed Afternoon Tea / access from 1 pr	Youth Room	2:00pm - 4:00pm
	-	•	

Sunday 29th	Sunday Worship Weekly gathering of the church	Main Auditorium, Church Building	10:30am - 12:00pm
	Birthday Event Birthday party for Luke and Bethany Williamson	Youth Room	12:00pm - 4:00pm
	Ignite Acts of Courage	Youth Room	7:30pm - 9:30pm
Monday 30th	CAP Course Christians Against Poverty based money manager	Youth Room nent & budgeting course.	7:30pm - 9:30pm